
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

1500 m M55
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Anselm LeBourne USA Boston, USA 15-03-01WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 4:13.77

Heat 1/4 Start: 23-03-31   14:35:22

1 1196 Stephen ALLEN M55 4:28.8910 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 1329 Adrian HAINES M55 4:28.932 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 3615 Juan Karlos SACO M55 4:28.943 q    Spain

4 3745 Sören PERSSON M55 4:29.976 q SB   Sweden

5 4133 Todd STRAKA M55 4:47.674     United States of America

6 2851 Jacek NOWAKOWSKI M55 4:50.787     Poland

7 186 Eric WOZNY M55 5:03.679     Belgium

8 1323 Phil GRABSKY M55 5:14.098     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

9 2178 Eriks MELKURTS M55 5:53.381  SB   Latvia

368 Pavel KUDRNA M55 DNS5     Czech Republic

200m 1329 34.42 (34.42)

Intermediate

400m 1329 1:10.87 (36.45)

600m 1329 1:48.70 (37.84)

800m 1329 2:26.63 (37.93)

1400m 1196 4:12.95 (32.45)

1000m 1329 3:04.38 (37.76)

1200m 1329 3:40.51 (36.14)

Adrian HAINES

Adrian HAINES

Adrian HAINES

Adrian HAINES

Adrian HAINES

Adrian HAINES

Stephen ALLEN

Heat 2/4 Start: 23-03-31   14:43:01

1 463 Margus KIRT M55 4:29.264 Q    Estonia

2 4083 Charles NOVAK M55 4:29.989 Q    United States of America

3 2320 Koen JOOSSE M55 4:31.181 q    Netherlands

4 2360 Peter STEVENS M55 4:33.836 q SB   New Zealand

5 1314 Graeme GEMMELL M55 4:59.0110     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

6 277 Paul OSLAND M55 5:00.885     Canada

7 3949 Francis BURDETT M55 5:04.558     United States of America

8 343 Vilém GRUML M55 5:06.097     Czech Republic

9 1443 Alan ROBERTS M55 6:14.052     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

1763 Robert MAHER M55 DNS3     Ireland

200m 2320 38.02 (38.02)

Intermediate

400m 2360 1:15.78 (37.77)

600m 2360 1:51.81 (36.04)

800m 2360 2:28.28 (36.47)

1400m 463 4:13.38 (33.41)

1000m 2360 3:05.41 (37.13)

1200m 2360 3:39.97 (34.57)

Koen JOOSSE

Peter STEVENS

Peter STEVENS

Peter STEVENS

Peter STEVENS

Peter STEVENS

Margus KIRT

Heat 3/4 Start: 23-03-31   14:50:36

1 141 Florian ZEH M55 4:33.517 Q SB   Austria

2 1441 Andrew RIDLEY M55 4:36.308 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 1387 Robert MCHARG M55 4:37.425     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 47 Heriberto Alfredo MARDERWALD M55 4:37.922  SB   Argentina

5 3435 Xavier CERRATO M55 4:48.029     Spain

6 1897 COL Paolo DE M55 4:53.2210     Italy

7 246 Claude FAUCHER M55 5:00.491     Canada

8 384 Roman PEKAREK M55 5:02.716  SB   Czech Republic

9 281 Michael SHERAR M55 5:09.564     Canada

10 4082 William NEWSHAM M55 5:35.303  SB   United States of America
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200m 1387 36.83 (36.83)

Intermediate

400m 1387 1:14.32 (37.50)

600m 1387 1:51.37 (37.05)

800m 1387 2:28.97 (37.60)

1400m 141 4:17.86 (33.46)

1000m 1387 3:06.88 (37.92)

1200m 1387 3:44.40 (37.52)

Robert MCHARG

Robert MCHARG

Robert MCHARG

Robert MCHARG

Robert MCHARG

Robert MCHARG

Florian ZEH

Heat 4/4 Start: 23-03-31   14:59:35

1 1262 David COWLISHAW M55 4:30.517 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 3628 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE M55 4:30.786 Q    Spain

3 3591 MARTIN Juan PRIETO M55 4:34.599     Spain

4 2835 Jan MYŚLIWIEC M55 4:37.471  SB   Poland

5 644 Alain DURAND M55 4:47.5410     France

6 1503 Colin WILLIAMS M55 4:50.282  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

7 3740 Mats OLSSON M55 4:52.218     Sweden

8 3367 Valentin ČESNIK M55 4:54.053     Slovenia

9 3775 Hansjörg BRÜCKER M55 4:54.925  SB   Switzerland

10 1852 Flavio BERLOFFA M55 5:20.934     Italy

200m 3591 34.39 (34.39)

Intermediate

400m 3591 1:10.73 (36.34)

600m 3591 1:47.52 (36.79)

800m 3591 2:24.79 (37.28)

1400m 1262 4:13.47 (33.94)

1000m 3591 3:02.30 (37.51)

1200m 1262 3:39.54 (37.25)

MARTIN Juan PRIETO

MARTIN Juan PRIETO

MARTIN Juan PRIETO

MARTIN Juan PRIETO

MARTIN Juan PRIETO

David COWLISHAW

David COWLISHAW
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Stephen ALLEN M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:28.891 Q    

2 Heat 1 Adrian HAINES M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:28.932 Q    

3 Heat 1 Juan Karlos SACO M55 Spain 4:28.943 q    

4 Heat 2 Margus KIRT M55 Estonia 4:29.261 Q    

5 Heat 1 Sören PERSSON M55 Sweden 4:29.974 q SB   

6 Heat 2 Charles NOVAK M55 United States of America 4:29.982 Q    

7 Heat 4 David COWLISHAW M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:30.511 Q    

8 Heat 4 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE M55 Spain 4:30.782 Q    

9 Heat 2 Koen JOOSSE M55 Netherlands 4:31.183 q    

10 Heat 3 Florian ZEH M55 Austria 4:33.511 Q SB   

11 Heat 2 Peter STEVENS M55 New Zealand 4:33.834 q SB   

12 Heat 4 MARTIN Juan PRIETO M55 Spain 4:34.593     

13 Heat 3 Andrew RIDLEY M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:36.302 Q    

14 Heat 3 Robert MCHARG M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:37.423     

15 Heat 4 Jan MYŚLIWIEC M55 Poland 4:37.474  SB   

16 Heat 3 Heriberto Alfredo MARDERWALD M55 Argentina 4:37.924  SB   

17 Heat 4 Alain DURAND M55 France 4:47.545     

18 Heat 1 Todd STRAKA M55 United States of America 4:47.675     

19 Heat 3 Xavier CERRATO M55 Spain 4:48.025     

20 Heat 4 Colin WILLIAMS M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:50.286  SB   

21 Heat 1 Jacek NOWAKOWSKI M55 Poland 4:50.786     

22 Heat 4 Mats OLSSON M55 Sweden 4:52.217     

23 Heat 3 COL Paolo DE M55 Italy 4:53.226     

24 Heat 4 Valentin ČESNIK M55 Slovenia 4:54.058     

25 Heat 4 Hansjörg BRÜCKER M55 Switzerland 4:54.929  SB   

26 Heat 2 Graeme GEMMELL M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:59.015     

27 Heat 3 Claude FAUCHER M55 Canada 5:00.497     

28 Heat 2 Paul OSLAND M55 Canada 5:00.886     

29 Heat 3 Roman PEKAREK M55 Czech Republic 5:02.718  SB   

30 Heat 1 Eric WOZNY M55 Belgium 5:03.677     

31 Heat 2 Francis BURDETT M55 United States of America 5:04.557     

32 Heat 2 Vilém GRUML M55 Czech Republic 5:06.098     

33 Heat 3 Michael SHERAR M55 Canada 5:09.569     

34 Heat 1 Phil GRABSKY M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 5:14.098     

35 Heat 4 Flavio BERLOFFA M55 Italy 5:20.9310     

36 Heat 3 William NEWSHAM M55 United States of America 5:35.3010  SB   

37 Heat 1 Eriks MELKURTS M55 Latvia 5:53.389  SB   

38 Heat 2 Alan ROBERTS M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 6:14.059     

Heat 1 Pavel KUDRNA M55 Czech Republic DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Robert MAHER M55 Ireland DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Heat 1 Stephen ALLEN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:28.891 Q    

2 Heat 1 Adrian HAINES Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:28.932 Q    

3 Heat 1 Juan Karlos SACO Spain 4:28.943 q    

4 Heat 2 Margus KIRT Estonia 4:29.261 Q    

5 Heat 1 Sören PERSSON Sweden 4:29.974 q SB   

6 Heat 2 Charles NOVAK United States of America 4:29.982 Q    

7 Heat 4 David COWLISHAW Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:30.511 Q    
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

8 Heat 4 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE Spain 4:30.782 Q    

9 Heat 2 Koen JOOSSE Netherlands 4:31.183 q    

10 Heat 3 Florian ZEH Austria 4:33.511 Q SB   

11 Heat 2 Peter STEVENS New Zealand 4:33.834 q SB   

12 Heat 4 MARTIN Juan PRIETO Spain 4:34.593     

13 Heat 3 Andrew RIDLEY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:36.302 Q    

14 Heat 3 Robert MCHARG Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:37.423     

15 Heat 4 Jan MYŚLIWIEC Poland 4:37.474  SB   

16 Heat 3 Heriberto Alfredo MARDERWALD Argentina 4:37.924  SB   

17 Heat 4 Alain DURAND France 4:47.545     

18 Heat 1 Todd STRAKA United States of America 4:47.675     

19 Heat 3 Xavier CERRATO Spain 4:48.025     

20 Heat 4 Colin WILLIAMS Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:50.286  SB   

21 Heat 1 Jacek NOWAKOWSKI Poland 4:50.786     

22 Heat 4 Mats OLSSON Sweden 4:52.217     

23 Heat 3 COL Paolo DE Italy 4:53.226     

24 Heat 4 Valentin ČESNIK Slovenia 4:54.058     

25 Heat 4 Hansjörg BRÜCKER Switzerland 4:54.929  SB   

26 Heat 2 Graeme GEMMELL Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:59.015     

27 Heat 3 Claude FAUCHER Canada 5:00.497     

28 Heat 2 Paul OSLAND Canada 5:00.886     

29 Heat 3 Roman PEKAREK Czech Republic 5:02.718  SB   

30 Heat 1 Eric WOZNY Belgium 5:03.677     

31 Heat 2 Francis BURDETT United States of America 5:04.557     

32 Heat 2 Vilém GRUML Czech Republic 5:06.098     

33 Heat 3 Michael SHERAR Canada 5:09.569     

34 Heat 1 Phil GRABSKY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 5:14.098     

35 Heat 4 Flavio BERLOFFA Italy 5:20.9310     

36 Heat 3 William NEWSHAM United States of America 5:35.3010  SB   

37 Heat 1 Eriks MELKURTS Latvia 5:53.389  SB   

38 Heat 2 Alan ROBERTS Great Britain and Northern Ireland 6:14.059     

Heat 1 Pavel KUDRNA Czech Republic DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Robert MAHER Ireland DNSDNS     
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